Total Proforma Adjustments to Operating and Maintenance Expenses $~9~586

Depreciation Expenses

2008 Additions to l~j~jt
2007 Test Year Proforma $22,674
2007 Test Year Actual 0
Proforma Adjustment ~674
To adjust test year expenses for annual depreciation expenses associated with the 2008 additions

Taxes other than Income

State Utility Property Taxes
2007 Test Year Proforma $1,016
2007 Test Year Actual 0
Proforma Adjustment $1,016
To adjust test year expenses for the increase in State Utility Property Taxes associated with the
2008 additions to plant

Municipal Property Taxes
2007 Test Year Proforma $2,580
2007 Test Year Actual
Proforma Adjustment $2,580
To adjust test year expenses for the increase in Municipal Property Taxes associated with the
2008 additions to plant

Total Proforma Adjustments to Taxes other than Income $3~596

31

00

rr1~

Ct, —.

C)Ct,

~~

Hampstead Area Water Company

Rate Base

Schedule 3

December December Actual 2008 Proforma
~ 2007 2006 Beg!End Proforma BeglEnd

Line Account Title Balance Balance Avg Sal Adjustments Avg Sal
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

1 Plant in Service $10,560,296 $10,392,913 $10,476,60~ $163,039 $10,639,644

2 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2.464,572’) (2,152.162) (2,308,367) (11.337) (2319,704)

3 Net Utility Plant 8.095,724 $8,240,751 $8,168,238 $151,702 $8,319,940

4 Cash Working Capital 170,262 152,632 170,262 14300 184,562

5 Material and Supplies 0 0 0 0

6 Prepayments 28,977 29,638 29,308 29,308

7 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Assets 26,227 27520 26,874 26,874

8 Net Contribution in Aid of Construction f~,678,605) ~ (4,762.907)

11 Total Rate Base ~642,585 $3,603,332 $3,631,773 $166002 ~97,775

-

DW 08-065 HAWC Petition for Permanent Rates
Eckberg Testimony, Attachment 8

Hampstead Area Water Company Schedule 3A

Rate Base Adjustments

Wells & Springs - Hydrolic Study & GIS $84,000
Wells & Springs - Bryant Woods & Dearborn Ridge 30,442
Pumping Equipment - SCADA 48,597
Total Additions to Plant $163,039

Less: Accumulated Depreciation jj~7

Net Plant ~i~11Q~.

33

DW 08-065 HAWC Petition for Permanent Rates
Eckberg Testimony, Attachment 9

Woods and Dearborn Ridge wells. Subsequently. the Company has proposed